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BLACKHAWK ENGINEERED CEMENTING SOLUTIONS

SPECIALTY TOOLS

A division of Frank’s International

MECHANICAL STAGE ToOOL
Model $8100 with Casing Plug Set

The Mechanical Stage Tool has been streamlined for optimized
PDC drillability utilizing composite internal components and
plug sets, reducing the amount of rubber and aluminum in the
drill path. The tool has been designed to meet or exceed

standard API casing ratings.

e Optimized composite components for improved PDC
drillability

e New design targeting improved opening/closing
performance

e Consistent and adjustable shifting pressure

e Internal shear screws reduce leak paths through the tool

e Locking and anti-rotation features reduce drill out time

e Standard tools are furnished with API L80 material suitable
for sour gas service

e Standard Viton (FKM) seals rated for +15°F to +400°F
suitable for sour service and high-pressure gas

environments

OPTIONS ——

e Plug sets for different cementing applications available
e Various grades of steel and premium connections available

e Can be combined with packer for pack-off stage tool applications

Mechanical
Plug Set
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BLACKHAWK ENGINEERED CEMENTI_
SPECIALTY TOOLS

I
A division of Frank’s International

MECHANICAL STAGE TOOL
Model $8100 with Opening Cone and Casing Plug Sets

MECHANICAL OPERATIONAL SEQUENCE

Running Position

Ports Closed

Ports Open

Blackhawk Specialty Tools | 10260 Westheimer Rd Ste. 600 | Houston, TX 77042 USA | +1(713)466-4200 |
www.BlackhawkST.com

TSB-30048-B © 2018 Blackhawk Specialty Tools, LLC



BLACKHAWK

SPECIALTY TOOLS
A division of Frank’s International

MECHANICAL STAGE TooOL
Model $8100 with Casing Plug Sets

SPECIFICATIONS

Mechanical Stage Tool

32.30 - 40.00 8.855 7,680
95/g | (481-595) [ 11105 | (224.9) 6.250 7.000 | (6295)

6,460
(445.4)

(64.7 - 79.6) (218.7) (664.4)

*All ratings exclude casing connections
*All ratings shown are representative of the tool in the closed position
*Temperature rating is limited by seal material
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9,100
(627.4)

1,244
(564.3)

10,560
(728.1)

7,790
(537.1)

13,310
(917.7)

12,160
(838.4)

1,710
(775.6)
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